

Kit contains:

Biscuits: Flour, (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil (From Sustainable and Certified Plantations), Sugar, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Acid: Malic Acid.

Allergen advice: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Also may contain milk, egg, soya and tree nuts.

Milk chocolate thins: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

Marshmallows:

Eggs, Gelatine, Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, maize starch, flavouring, colouring

Allergen advice: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Also may contain nuts, peanuts and sulphites.

For marshmallow ingredients and allergen information, please see our individual flavour listings.

Shelf life: 5-6 months